
Concordia St. Paul (3-1) -vs- St. Cloud State University (2-1)
11/24/06 at Halenbeck Hall, St. Cloud, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Concordia St. Paul 50

St. Cloud State University 76

Date: 11/24/06
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 2102
Site: Halenbeck Hall, St. Cloud, Minn.
Referees: Ref-John Yorkovich, U1-Mark Riggs, U2-Curt Seter
Notes: Husky Hotshot Manager for tonight game is: Mitchel Thares

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia St. Paul 24 26 50
St. Cloud State University 35 41 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Forte, Cortez * 22 4-6 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 0 8
43 Marxhausen, Kyle * 22 2-10 1-1 3-4 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 8
04 Walker, Marlon * 25 3-7 0-1 0-0 4-4 8 2 0 3 1 0 6
11 Peel, Joey * 21 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 5
34 Shepp, Drew * 16 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 1 3
21 Chany, Chuol 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
32 Heiman, Craig 24 1-6 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 1 4
12 Reineck, Paul 2 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
31 Cunningham, Mike 11 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
05 Birr, Jason 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 2
02 Metcalf, James 10 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Sarbacker, James 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Yancy, Seborn 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Adams, Grant 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-52 2-9 10-19 15-18 33 16 7 16 2 4 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 8-24   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 8-15   53.33 %
Total 19-52   36.5 % 2-9   22.2 % 10-19   52.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Adam Sullivan * 34 7-13 5-8 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 0 19
04 Dusty Wabiszewski * 30 3-7 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 6 2 0 4 9
40 Kelly Byrne * 31 1-5 0-2 3-4 3-5 8 1 7 1 0 1 5
14 David Dreas * 28 1-5 0-4 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 4
50 Matt Schneck * 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 4 0 0 2
54 Eric Bergstrom 26 11-17 0-0 5-7 5-6 11 4 0 1 0 0 27
20 Eric Greene 19 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
34 Bobby Morrow 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
30 Brett Carmichael 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Brian Schellinger 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
42 Craig Coenen 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ben Novak 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Ross VerHeul 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 8-19 12-15 14-25 39 21 17 14 0 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 1-8   12.50 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 7-11   63.64 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 28-58   48.3 % 8-19   42.1 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 37
Largest Lead: 30 2nd-
02:45



First Half Box Score
Concordia St. Paul 24

St. Cloud State University 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Forte, Cortez 14 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 6
43 Marxhausen, Kyle 14 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Walker, Marlon 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 1 0 4
11 Peel, Joey 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
34 Shepp, Drew 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 1 2
21 Chany, Chuol 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Heiman, Craig 12 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
12 Reineck, Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Cunningham, Mike 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
5 Birr, Jason 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
2 Metcalf, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sarbacker, James 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Yancy, Seborn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Adams, Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 0-4 2-4 7-10 17 8 3 10 2 2 24
39.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Adam Sullivan 17 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
4 Dusty Wabiszewski 17 3-5 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 4 9
40 Kelly Byrne 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
14 David Dreas 19 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
50 Matt Schneck 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
54 Eric Bergstrom 14 8-13 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 2 0 1 0 0 18
20 Eric Greene 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bobby Morrow 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Brett Carmichael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brian Schellinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Craig Coenen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ben Novak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Ross VerHeul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 1-8 6-7 9-12 21 9 7 9 0 5 35
43.8 % 12.5 % 85.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Concordia St. Paul 26

St. Cloud State University 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Forte, Cortez 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
43 Marxhausen, Kyle 8 1-4 1-1 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
4 Walker, Marlon 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
11 Peel, Joey 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 Shepp, Drew 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Chany, Chuol 8 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
32 Heiman, Craig 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
12 Reineck, Paul 2 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
31 Cunningham, Mike 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
5 Birr, Jason 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
2 Metcalf, James 10 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Sarbacker, James 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Yancy, Seborn 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Adams, Grant 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-24 2-5 8-15 8-8 16 8 4 6 0 2 26
33.3 % 40.0 % 53.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Adam Sullivan 17 6-8 5-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 17
4 Dusty Wabiszewski 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0
40 Kelly Byrne 16 1-1 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 0 5
14 David Dreas 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
50 Matt Schneck 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
54 Eric Bergstrom 12 3-4 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 9
20 Eric Greene 13 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
34 Bobby Morrow 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
30 Brett Carmichael 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Brian Schellinger 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
42 Craig Coenen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ben Novak 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Ross VerHeul 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-26 7-11 6-8 5-13 18 12 10 5 0 0 41
53.8 % 63.6 % 75.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia St. Paul Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Cloud State University
19:29 MISS JUMPER by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY

REBOUND DEF by FORTE,CORTEZ --
TURNOVER  by FORTE,CORTEZ 19:22

19:19 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PEEL,JOEY 18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DREAS,DAVID

FOUL  by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 18:52
18:27 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by FORTE,CORTEZ --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,MARLON 18:14
FOUL  by FORTE,CORTEZ 18:02

17:59 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by DREAS,DAVID
17:55 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by DREAS,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by SHEPP,DREW 17:44
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,MARLON --
TURNOVER  by SHEPP,DREW 17:37

17:36 STEAL  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
17:04 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 16:43 2-6 H 4
16:29 MISS 3PTR by DREAS,DAVID

BLOCK  by SHEPP,DREW 16:29
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARLON --
MISS JUMPER by FORTE,CORTEZ 16:18
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,MARLON --
MISS JUMPER by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,KELLY
15:51 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by PEEL,JOEY --
TURNOVER  by PEEL,JOEY 15:45

15:45 STEAL  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
15:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:33 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCHNECK,MATT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,KELLY
MISS JUMPER by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,ADAM
15:07 TURNOVER  by DREAS,DAVID

STEAL  by PEEL,JOEY 15:05
GOOD LAYUP by PEEL,JOEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:02 4-8 H 4

14:48 MISS JUMPER by SCHNECK,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHNECK,MATT

14:46 TURNOVER  by SCHNECK,MATT
STEAL  by SHEPP,DREW 14:46
SUB IN by BIRR,JASON 14:46
SUB IN by HEIMAN,CRAIG 14:46
SUB OUT by FORTE,CORTEZ 14:46
SUB OUT by WALKER,MARLON 14:46

14:46 SUB IN by COENEN,CRAIG
14:46 SUB OUT by SCHNECK,MATT
14:26 FOUL  by COENEN,CRAIG

TURNOVER  by HEIMAN,CRAIG 14:26
FOUL  by HEIMAN,CRAIG 14:26
FOUL  by PEEL,JOEY 14:03

14:03 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
14:03 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 14:03
SUB OUT by PEEL,JOEY 14:03

13:46 FOUL  by COENEN,CRAIG
SUB IN by SARBACKER,JAMES 13:46



SUB OUT by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 13:46
13:46 SUB IN by BERGSTROM,ERIC
13:46 SUB OUT by COENEN,CRAIG

MISS JUMPER by SHEPP,DREW 13:34
-- REBOUND DEF by DREAS,DAVID

13:14 MISS JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by BERGSTROM,ERIC

13:02 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRNE,KELLY

12:40 TURNOVER  by BERGSTROM,ERIC
12:40 FOUL  by BERGSTROM,ERIC

SUB IN by CHANY,CHUOL 12:40
SUB OUT by SHEPP,DREW 12:40

12:40 SUB IN by GREENE,ERIC
12:40 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 12:27 6-10 H 4
12:09 6-12 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
GOOD JUMPER by BIRR,JASON 12:00 8-12 H 4

11:34 MISS JUMPER by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE --

11:27 FOUL  by DREAS,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by BIRR,JASON 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGSTROM,ERIC
11:14 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by BIRR,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by BIRR,JASON 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,KELLY
10:37 MISS JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by HEIMAN,CRAIG --
TURNOVER  by HEIMAN,CRAIG 10:33

10:32 STEAL  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
10:18 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 09:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BERGSTROM,ERIC

FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 09:55
09:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by SHEPP,DREW 09:55
SUB OUT by CHANY,CHUOL 09:55

09:55 SUB IN by MORROW,BOBBY
09:55 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,ADAM
09:55 SUB OUT by DREAS,DAVID
09:55 SUB OUT by BYRNE,KELLY

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MARLON 09:41
REBOUND OFF by SHEPP,DREW --

09:20 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,ADAM
09:20 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,ADAM

TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 09:11
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 09:11
SUB IN by PEEL,JOEY 09:11
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 09:11

08:59 TURNOVER  by MORROW,BOBBY
SUB IN by WALKER,MARLON 08:59
SUB IN by FORTE,CORTEZ 08:59
SUB OUT by HEIMAN,CRAIG 08:59
SUB OUT by SARBACKER,JAMES 08:59

08:59 SUB IN by DREAS,DAVID
08:59 SUB OUT by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,MARLON(in the paint) 08:35 10-14 H 4
08:10 MISS 3PTR by DREAS,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARLON --
GOOD JUMPER by FORTE,CORTEZ 08:03 12-14 H 2



08:02 FOUL  by GREENE,ERIC
MISS FT by FORTE,CORTEZ 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,KELLY
SUB IN by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 08:02
SUB OUT by BIRR,JASON 08:02

08:02 SUB IN by BYRNE,KELLY
08:02 SUB OUT by MORROW,BOBBY

FOUL  by SHEPP,DREW 07:45
07:45 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by BERGSTROM,ERIC
07:45 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by BERGSTROM,ERIC
07:45 SUB IN by SCHNECK,MATT
07:45 SUB OUT by GREENE,ERIC

TURNOVER  by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 07:25
07:24 STEAL  by BYRNE,KELLY
07:07 MISS JUMPER by BYRNE,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BERGSTROM,ERIC
07:03 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPP,DREW(in the paint) 06:53 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by PEEL,JOEY --

06:44 TURNOVER  by BYRNE,KELLY
SUB IN by BIRR,JASON 06:44
SUB OUT by PEEL,JOEY 06:44
GOOD JUMPER by FORTE,CORTEZ 06:20 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by BIRR,JASON --

06:06 16-20 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,ADAM

FOUL  by SHEPP,DREW 06:06
06:06 MISS FT by BERGSTROM,ERIC

-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,ADAM
SUB IN by HEIMAN,CRAIG 06:06
SUB OUT by SHEPP,DREW 06:06

06:06 SUB IN by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
06:06 SUB OUT by BYRNE,KELLY
05:27 FOUL  by SCHNECK,MATT
05:27 TURNOVER  by SCHNECK,MATT

MISS JUMPER by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BERGSTROM,ERIC

05:00 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC
-- ASSIST  by DREAS,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by HEIMAN,CRAIG 04:48 18-22 H 4
04:34 18-24 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,ADAM(in the paint)
04:24 SUB IN by BYRNE,KELLY
04:24 SUB OUT by SCHNECK,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by FORTE,CORTEZ 04:16 20-24 H 4
ASSIST  by BIRR,JASON --

03:55 20-26 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by FORTE,CORTEZ 03:44
REBOUND OFF by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 03:40
REBOUND OFF by FORTE,CORTEZ --
TURNOVER  by FORTE,CORTEZ 03:35

03:34 STEAL  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
03:31 20-28 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DREAS,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
MISS JUMPER by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGSTROM,ERIC
03:17 TURNOVER  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY

SUB IN by PEEL,JOEY 03:17
SUB OUT by BIRR,JASON 03:17
TURNOVER  by WALKER,MARLON 03:04

02:49 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,ADAM



REBOUND DEF by PEEL,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by HEIMAN,CRAIG 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,ADAM
02:18 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BERGSTROM,ERIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,KELLY
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,MARLON(in the paint) 01:54 22-30 H 8

01:35 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRNE,KELLY

01:30 MISS JUMPER by BYRNE,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARLON --

01:25 FOUL  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
MISS FT by FORTE,CORTEZ 01:25
REBOUND OFF by HEIMAN,CRAIG --
MISS JUMPER by HEIMAN,CRAIG 01:22
REBOUND OFF by HEIMAN,CRAIG --

01:21 FOUL  by BERGSTROM,ERIC
GOOD FT by HEIMAN,CRAIG 01:21 23-30 H 7
GOOD FT by HEIMAN,CRAIG 01:21 24-30 H 6

01:21 SUB IN by GREENE,ERIC
01:21 SUB OUT by BYRNE,KELLY
01:05 MISS JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC

BLOCK  by WALKER,MARLON 01:05
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,ERIC

00:53 MISS JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by BERGSTROM,ERIC

00:50 24-32 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,MARLON 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DREAS,DAVID
00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 MISS JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC

-- REBOUND OFF by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
00:03 24-35 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia St. Paul Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Cloud State University
FOUL  by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 19:45
FOUL  by WALKER,MARLON 19:42

19:42 24-36 H 12 GOOD FT by BYRNE,KELLY
19:42 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by BYRNE,KELLY
19:30 FOUL  by SCHNECK,MATT

GOOD FT by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 19:30 25-37 H 12
MISS FT by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHNECK,MATT
FOUL  by SHEPP,DREW 19:28
SUB IN by HEIMAN,CRAIG 19:28
SUB OUT by SHEPP,DREW 19:28

19:27 25-40 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,KELLY

TURNOVER  by WALKER,MARLON 18:46
18:32 TURNOVER  by SCHNECK,MATT

STEAL  by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 18:24
MISS JUMPER by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 18:22
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,MARLON --
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,MARLON(in the paint) 18:19 27-40 H 13

18:01 27-43 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,KELLY

17:40 FOUL  by DREAS,DAVID
GOOD FT by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 17:40 28-43 H 15
GOOD FT by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 17:40 29-43 H 14

17:34 TURNOVER  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY



STEAL  by HEIMAN,CRAIG 17:31
GOOD 3PTR by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 17:26 32-43 H 11

17:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:58 TURNOVER  by SCHNECK,MATT

MISS JUMPER by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,ADAM

16:15 MISS JUMPER by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
REBOUND DEF by PEEL,JOEY --

16:09 FOUL  by DREAS,DAVID
16:09 SUB IN by BERGSTROM,ERIC
16:09 SUB IN by GREENE,ERIC
16:09 SUB OUT by DREAS,DAVID
16:09 SUB OUT by SCHNECK,MATT
16:01 FOUL  by BYRNE,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,MARLON 15:38
REBOUND OFF by FORTE,CORTEZ --
MISS JUMPER by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 15:32
REBOUND OFF by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by FORTE,CORTEZ 15:28
FOUL  by WALKER,MARLON 15:14
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 15:14
SUB IN by BIRR,JASON 15:14
SUB OUT by FORTE,CORTEZ 15:14
SUB OUT by PEEL,JOEY 15:14

15:13 32-46 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 14:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,ERIC

14:19 32-49 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY

TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 14:04
SUB IN by CHANY,CHUOL 14:04
SUB OUT by WALKER,MARLON 14:04

13:44 32-51 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,ADAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:43
SUB IN by FORTE,CORTEZ 13:42
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 13:42
MISS JUMPER by HEIMAN,CRAIG 13:34
REBOUND OFF by HEIMAN,CRAIG --
MISS JUMPER by HEIMAN,CRAIG 13:30
REBOUND OFF by CHANY,CHUOL --
MISS JUMPER by CHANY,CHUOL 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGSTROM,ERIC
13:00 MISS JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by BIRR,JASON --
TURNOVER  by BIRR,JASON 12:46
FOUL  by CHANY,CHUOL 12:26

12:26 32-52 H 20 GOOD FT by BERGSTROM,ERIC
12:26 32-53 H 21 GOOD FT by BERGSTROM,ERIC
12:26 SUB IN by MORROW,BOBBY
12:26 SUB OUT by BYRNE,KELLY
12:15 FOUL  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
12:09 FOUL  by MORROW,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by HEIMAN,CRAIG 11:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,ADAM

11:45 32-56 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MORROW,BOBBY
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by PEEL,JOEY 11:31 34-56 H 22
SUB IN by PEEL,JOEY 11:31
SUB IN by SHEPP,DREW 11:31
SUB IN by WALKER,MARLON 11:31



SUB OUT by CHANY,CHUOL 11:31
SUB OUT by HEIMAN,CRAIG 11:31
SUB OUT by MARXHAUSEN,KYLE 11:31

11:10 MISS JUMPER by GREENE,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by BERGSTROM,ERIC

11:06 34-58 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PEEL,JOEY 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
10:35 34-60 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,ERIC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FORTE,CORTEZ 10:22 36-60 H 24
SUB IN by METCALF,JAMES 09:59
SUB OUT by FORTE,CORTEZ 09:59

09:59 SUB IN by BYRNE,KELLY
09:59 SUB IN by DREAS,DAVID
09:59 SUB OUT by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
09:59 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,ADAM

FOUL  by BIRR,JASON 09:54
09:34 MISS 3PTR by DREAS,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by METCALF,JAMES 09:16

08:54 MISS 3PTR by DREAS,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by PEEL,JOEY --

08:47 FOUL  by DREAS,DAVID
GOOD FT by PEEL,JOEY 08:47 37-60 H 23
MISS FT by PEEL,JOEY 08:47
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,MARLON --

08:47 SUB IN by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
08:47 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,ADAM
08:47 SUB OUT by DREAS,DAVID
08:47 SUB OUT by MORROW,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,MARLON 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BERGSTROM,ERIC

08:24 MISS 3PTR by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRNE,KELLY

FOUL  by PEEL,JOEY 08:20
08:20 37-61 H 24 GOOD FT by BYRNE,KELLY
08:20 MISS FT by BYRNE,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by BIRR,JASON --
TURNOVER  by PEEL,JOEY 08:12

08:06 37-63 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BERGSTROM,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,KELLY

07:52 FOUL  by BERGSTROM,ERIC
GOOD FT by SHEPP,DREW 07:52 38-63 H 25
MISS FT by SHEPP,DREW 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,KELLY
07:52 SUB IN by COENEN,CRAIG
07:52 SUB OUT by BERGSTROM,ERIC
07:45 38-66 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,ERIC

-- ASSIST  by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
MISS JUMPER by SHEPP,DREW 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by COENEN,CRAIG
07:11 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MARLON --
06:56 FOUL  by GREENE,ERIC

MISS FT by METCALF,JAMES 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,KELLY

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 06:56
SUB IN by HEIMAN,CRAIG 06:56
SUB IN by CHANY,CHUOL 06:56
SUB OUT by PEEL,JOEY 06:56
SUB OUT by SHEPP,DREW 06:56
SUB OUT by WALKER,MARLON 06:56



06:32 MISS JUMPER by COENEN,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by METCALF,JAMES --
GOOD JUMPER by CHANY,CHUOL(in the paint) 06:23 40-66 H 26
ASSIST  by BIRR,JASON --

05:48 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by BIRR,JASON --

05:40 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,ADAM
MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 05:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 05:40 41-66 H 25
SUB IN by YANCY,SEBORN 05:40
SUB OUT by BIRR,JASON 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by BERGSTROM,ERIC
05:40 SUB IN by DREAS,DAVID
05:40 SUB OUT by COENEN,CRAIG
05:40 SUB OUT by WABISZEWSKI,DUSTY
05:18 MISS JUMPER by GREENE,ERIC

-- REBOUND OFF by BERGSTROM,ERIC
FOUL  by CHANY,CHUOL 05:14

05:14 MISS FT by BERGSTROM,ERIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:14 41-67 H 26 GOOD FT by BERGSTROM,ERIC
GOOD JUMPER by CHANY,CHUOL(in the paint) 04:47 43-67 H 24
ASSIST  by HEIMAN,CRAIG --

04:19 43-69 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BERGSTROM,ERIC
-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by CHANY,CHUOL 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,ADAM

03:32 43-72 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by GREENE,ERIC

03:13 FOUL  by BERGSTROM,ERIC
MISS FT by CHANY,CHUOL 03:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHANY,CHUOL 03:13 44-72 H 28
SUB IN by SARBACKER,JAMES 03:13
SUB OUT by HEIMAN,CRAIG 03:13

03:13 SUB IN by SCHELLINGER,BRIAN
03:13 SUB OUT by GREENE,ERIC
02:45 44-74 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by BYRNE,KELLY

GOOD JUMPER by METCALF,JAMES 02:22 46-74 H 28
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE --

02:03 TURNOVER  by SCHELLINGER,BRIAN
SUB IN by REINECK,PAUL 02:03
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MIKE 02:03

02:03 SUB IN by NOVAK,BEN
02:03 SUB IN by VERHEUL,ROSS
02:03 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,BRETT
02:03 SUB OUT by BYRNE,KELLY
02:03 SUB OUT by BERGSTROM,ERIC
02:03 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,ADAM
01:58 FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,BRETT

GOOD FT by REINECK,PAUL 01:58 47-74 H 27
MISS FT by REINECK,PAUL 01:58
REBOUND OFF by METCALF,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by SARBACKER,JAMES 01:46
REBOUND OFF by CHANY,CHUOL --
MISS JUMPER by REINECK,PAUL 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHELLINGER,BRIAN
SUB IN by ADAMS,GRANT 01:31
SUB OUT by CHANY,CHUOL 01:31

01:31 SUB IN by MORROW,BOBBY
01:31 SUB OUT by DREAS,DAVID



01:24 TURNOVER  by SCHELLINGER,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by METCALF,JAMES 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by VERHEUL,ROSS
00:56 MISS 3PTR by MORROW,BOBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by VERHEUL,ROSS
00:52 MISS JUMPER by VERHEUL,ROSS

-- REBOUND OFF by CARMICHAEL,BRETT
00:49 47-76 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by CARMICHAEL,BRETT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by REINECK,PAUL 00:33 50-76 H 26
ASSIST  by METCALF,JAMES --


